GEORGIA CROP IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.
2425 S Milledge Ave, Athens, GA 30605-1639

www.georgiacrop.com

2024 APPROVED SEED CONDITIONING FACILITIES

The following seed plants have been approved by the Georgia Crop Improvement Association
Board of Directors to condition certified seed.

Custom Certified Seed

Facilit .y
y Work Conditioned
Ariail Farms
14535 Old Federal Rd YES Small Grains, Soybeans,
Carnesville, GA 30521 Millet, Peas, Lespedeza &
(706) 658-5117 Fax: (706) 677-3499 Partridge Peas

Email: Mark Ariail — ariailfarms@windstream.net

Barrow & Prescott, Inc. YES Small Grains & Millet
5789 GA Hwy 88 E

Matthews, GA 30818

(706) 547-6608 Fax: (706) 547-3492

Email: Joe Walden Jr. (Barrow) - peanuts@bppeanuts.com

Birdsong Peanuts NO Peanuts
154 N Bay St; P.O. Box 650

Blakely, GA 39823

(229) 723-3641 Fax: (229) 723-2822

Email: Lee Chapman - Ichapman@birdsongpeanuts.com

Louis Wilkerson — lwilkerson@birdsongpeanuts.com

Bill Bullard — bbullard@birdsongpeanuts.com

Kevin Calhoun — kcalhoun@birdsongpeanuts.com

Birdsong Peanuts NO Peanuts
P.0O. Box 565; 608 E Main St

Colquitt, GA 39837

(229) 758-3520 Fax: (229) 758-5304

Email: Ronnie Thompson —rthompsonjr@birdsongpeanuts.com

Cody Cleveland - ccleveland@birdsongpeanuts.com

Israel Houston — ihouston@birdsongpeanuts.com

Hunter Tompkins - htompkins@birdsongpeanuts.com
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Birdsong Peanuts- Damascus

8091 Old Damascus Rd Damascus, GA 39841

P.O. Box 650 Blakely, GA 39823

(229) 725-3353 Fax: (229) 725-3338

Email: Jordan Rowland — jrowland@birdsongpeanuts.com

Cole McNair — cmcnair@birdsongpeanuts.com

Bradbury Farms
2396 GA Hwy 26
Montrose, GA 31065
(478) 952-1983

Email: George Thompson Il (Trey) - tthompson@bfpholdings.com

James Johnson — jjohnson@sodmasters.com

Buffalo Creek Straw & Seed Farm, LLC

664 Stephens Salem Rd

Stephens, GA 30667

(706) 340-5669

Email: Phil Sanders — familyventure@windstream.net

Buffalo Peanut Company

P.O. Box 407; 110 Rosalynn Carter Trail
Plains, GA 31780

(229) 824-4611 Fax: (229) 824-3578

Email: Ben Buchanan — benbuchanan@buffalopeanutcompany.com

John Williams / Charles Smith — williamswhseinc@gmail.com

Cain A.M. Bickley, Inc.

218 Camellia Blvd; P.O. Box 91

Marshallville, GA 31057

(478) 967-2291 Fax: (478) 967-2823

Email: Shep Bickley — shep@caincapital.com
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Candler Peanut Company YES Peanuts
805 Southeast Board St.; P.O. Box 716
Metter, GA 30439
(912) 685-5412 Fax: (912) 685-6510
Email: Dale Lanier — candlerpeanut@yahoo.com
Faulk Brothers Farm YES Small Grains
2319 Faulk Rd
Dublin, GA 31021
(478) 609-1089 Fax: (478) 463-3199
Email: Reggie Faulk —faulkbrotherfarms@icloud.com
Forrester Farms YES Peanuts
6860 Bill Yance Rd
Columbia, AL 36319
(334) 696-3363 Fax: (334) 696-8046
Email: Jared B. Forrester / JoAnn Preston — forresterfarms@aol.com
Georgia Seed Development NO Foundation Seeds
2420 S Milledge Ave
Athens GA 30605
(706) 552-4525 Fax: (706) 227-7159
Email: Doug Batchelder — doug.batchelder@gsdc.com
Dr. Roger Boerma — roger.boerma@gsdc.com
Blake Fleeman — blake.fleeman@gsdc.com
Georgia Seed Development NO Foundation Seeds
1547 US Hwy 280 W
Plains, GA 31780
(229) 824-7881 Fax: (229) 824-3501
Email: Justin Tanner — justin.tanner@gsdc.com
GFA Peanut Company, LLC YES Peanuts

1615 W 24" Ave

Cordele, GA 31015

(229) 273-1686 Fax: (229) 273-0201

Email: Richard Crozier/ Neil Hawkins — gfapeanut@yahoo.com
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Facility Work  Conditioned

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts NO Peanuts (treating only)
42 N Ellis St

Camilla, GA 31730

(229) 336-0785 Fax: (229) 336-5776

Email: Ricky Hartley — ricky.hartley@goldenpeanut.com

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts NO Peanuts
715 MLK Dr. NE

Dawson, GA 39842

(229) 995-2111 Fax: (229) 995-7216

Emal: Mark Milliron — mark.milliron@goldenpeanut.com

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts NO Peanuts (treating only)
575 King St

Headland, AL 36345

(334) 693-2721 Fax: (334) 693-3919

Email: John Songer — john.songer@goldenpeanut.com

Reed Rogers — reed.rogers@goldenpeanut.com

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts NO Peanuts
55 E. Railroad St.

Headland, AL 36345

(334) 693-3332 Fax: (334) 693-3919

Email: Reed Rogers —reed.rogers@goldenpeanut.com

Ham Peanut Company YES Peanuts
4674 Basswood Rd

Greenwood, FL 32443

(850) 569-2453 Fax: (850) 569-1173

Email: Nell Watford — nell@wfeca.net

Harrod’s Seed Place, Inc.

137 Brogdon Ave.; P.O. Box 90 YES Peanuts
Ellenton, GA 31747

(229) 324-2110 Fax: (229) 324-2110

Email: Becky Harrod / Chuck Harrod — harrod59@windstream.net

Alex Hendrick — alexhendrick15@gmail.com
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Jones Peanut Company, Inc.

37 Pearman Rd

Chula, GA 31733

(229) 382-6896 Fax: (229) 382-7121

Email: Luke Fletcher — jonespeanutco@bellsouth.net

Mixon Seed Service

1113 Pretoria Rd.; P.O. Box 398

Newton, GA 39870

(229)734-5466 Fax:(229)734-7419

Email: Blake Shepard — blake@mixonseed.com
Lee Henthorn — lee@mixonseed.com

Ogletree Seed, Inc.

861 Rehoboth Church Rd. Griffin, GA 30224

P.O. Box 350, Orchard Hill, GA 30266

(404) 535-8510

Email: Brian Ogletree - georgiagrassfed@yahoo.com
Bobby Ogletree - reogletree@bellsouth.net

Olam Peanut Shelling Company, Inc.

197 Rhodes St; P.O. Box 98

Smithville, GA 31787

(229) 846-5700 Fax: (229) 518-6479

Email: Caleb Weaver — caleb.weaver@ofi.com
Chad Chandler — chad.chandler@ofi.com

Patten Seed Company dba Super Sod

1253 Juice Plant Rd

Marshallville, GA 31057

(478) 967-2257

Email: Chris Roquemore — croquemore@supersod.com

Caleb Cunard — ccunard@supersod.com

Pelt Seed, Inc.

6407 Reddoch Rd

Grand Ridge, FL 32442

(850) 718-7779

Email: Pat Pelt — peltseed@gmail.com
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Premium Peanut NO Peanuts
311 Barrington Rd
Douglas, GA 31535
(912) 331-7020
Email: Albert Rogers — albert.rogers@premiumpnut.com
Quality Gin, Inc. YES Peanuts
213 Buford St; P.O. Box 70
Shellman, GA 39886
(229) 679-2161; (229) 679-2242 Fax: (229) 679-2036
Email: Tony Lee — modulecotton@yahoo.com
Kelli Langford — klangford16@outlook.com
R & R Seed Farms, Inc. YES Small Grains & Soybeans
724 Beall Springs Rd
Gibson, GA 30810
(706) 598-3891 Fax: (706) 598-3903
Email: John Raley — rrseeds@att.net
Susanne Raley-Guerrant — susanneguerrant@gmail.com
R.L. Cunningham & Sons, Inc. YES Peanuts
500 Barwick Rd.; P.O. Box 68
Quitman, GA 31643
(229) 263-4791 Fax: (229) 263-8406
Email: Chris Cunningham — chris@cunninghampeanuts.com
Larry Cunningham — larry@cunninghampeanuts.com
SALT Peanut Company, LLC YES Peanuts

998 Nicholls Rd

West Green, GA 31567

(912) 393-3608 Fax: (912) 393-3629

Email: Shanon Spivey — saltpeanut@windstream.net
Allison Spivey — allison@saltpeanutco.com

Brett Meeks — brett@saltpeanutco.com
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Seed Cleaning Service, Inc.

113 Poole Rd

Butler, GA 31006

(478) 862-2991 Fax: (478) 862-2991

Email: Thomas H. Smith — seedcleaning@pstel.net

Sessions Company, Inc.

801 N Main St.; P.O. Box 311310
Enterprise, AL 36330

(334) 393-0255 Fax: (334) 393-0240

Email: Matthew Windham — mwindham@sessionspeanuts.net

Shann Peanut Company

15247 Bowens Mill Rd

Ambrose, GA 31512

(912) 359-3203 Fax: (912) 359-2446

Email: Jacob Whitaker — jacobshannpeanut@gmail.com

Shiloh Farms, Inc.

1671 Little McCall Rd.; P.O. Box 430

Guyton, GA 31312

(912) 658-5515

Email: Bruce Redmond — redmondbruce@yahoo.com

Suttons Mill, LLC

2744 Edison Hwy

Coleman, GA 39836

(229) 768-2669 Fax: (229) 768-2896

Email: Ben Hattaway — hattaway100@windstream.net
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Tifton Peanut Company, Inc.

30 Hwy 319 North; 225 Windy Hill Rd.

Tifton, GA 31794

(229) 382-3200 Fax: (229) 382-8040

Email: Pam Wheeler — pamwheeler@tiftonpeanut.com

Timmy Domingue — timmy@tiftonpeanut.com

Tifton Seed Plant 3, LLC

235 Windy Hill Rd; 225 Windy Hill Rd

Tifton, GA 31793

(229) 382-3200 Fax: (229) 382-8040

Email: Ski Cox — ski@tiftonpeanut.com
Timmy Domingue — timmy@tiftonpeanut.com

Woodham Peanut Company, LLC
3673 Hwy 2

Graceville, FL 32440

(850) 263-3010 Fax: (850) 263-4356

Email: Rusty Woodham — woodhampeanutpla@bellsouth.net
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